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Schedule of Fees & Charges
Shire of Goomalling 2022/2023

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES

Rates
Administration Fee - Rates Instalments
(Per Notice Excluding first notice)
Account/Rates Enquiry Fee
Reissue of Rate Notice
Penalty Interest
Installment Interest

Administration General Charges

SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING
Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

GsT | SO | 500010003 FEE
or Council

I N .
Exempt Council $10.00
Exempt Council $60.00
Exempt Council $10.00

7.00%

5.50%

Photocopies

Black & White Printing
A4 shire paper (single sided)
A4 shire paper (double sided)
A3 shire paper (single sided)
A3 shire paper (double sided)

A4 own paper (single sided)
A4 own paper (double sided)
A3 own paper (single sided)
A3 own paper (double sided)

Colour Printing
A4 shire paper (single sided)
A4 shire paper (double sided)
A3 shire paper (single sided)
A3 shire paper (double sided)

A4 own paper (single sided)
A4 own paper (double sided)
A3 own paper (single sided)
A3 own paper (double sided)

Copy of Electoral Roll

Copy of Council Minutes (printed Copy)
Per copy

Copy of Council Agenda (Printed Copy)
Per copy

General
Sale of History Books

Application Fee

Hourly Charge (Pro rata for part thereof)

Photocopying per page FOI Only

Advance Deposit - 25% of estimated charge

Section 18(4) of the Act, expressed as a percentage of estimated
Transcribing Costs - Tape, Film, Computer etc

Includes Council $0.40
Includes Council $0.50
Includes Council $0.65
Includes Council $0.95
Includes Council $0.30
Includes Council $0.40
Includes Council $0.45
Includes Council $0.55
Includes Council $0.50
Includes Council $0.60
Includes Council $0.75
Includes Council $1.10
Includes Council $0.30
Includes Council $0.40
Includes Council $0.45
Includes Council $0.55

Facsimile & Other Charges

Includes Council $27.50
Includes Council $35.00
Includes Council $35.00
Includes Council $33.00

Freedom of Information

Exempt Statutory $30.00
Exempt Statutory $30.00
Exempt Statutory $0.20
Exempt Statutory

Exempt Statutory

Exempt Statutory At Cost




Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

@ SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Sale of Shire Map and List (Each) Includes Council N/A

Sale of Shire Map and List (laminated Each)) Includes Council N/A
Unregistered dog Exempt Statutory $200.00
Unregistered dog - Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to notify local government of new owner Exempt Statutory $200.00
Registration tag, certificate offences Exempt Statutory $200.00
Registration tag, certificate offences Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00
Unlawful application of sterilisation tattoo Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to ensure dog microchipped Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to ensure dangerous dog microchipped Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to notify local government of microchip details Exempt Statutory $200.00
Removing, interfering with, dog’s microchip Exempt Statutory $200.00
Transfer of ownership of unmicro chipped dog Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to notify microchip database company of new owner Exempt Statutory $200.00
_Fallure tg notify local government, microchip database company of Exempt Statutory $200.00
information changes

Keeping more than the prescribed number of dogs Exempt Statutory $200.00
Keeping more than the prescribed number of dogs - Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00
Breach of kennel establishment licence Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog not wearing collar with attached registration tag Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog not held or tethered in certain public places Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog in exercise areas, rural areas offences Exempt Statutory $200.00
Greyhound not muzzled Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog in place without consent Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog in place without consent DANGEROUS Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dog attack or chase causing physical injury Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dog attack or chase causing no physical injury Exempt Statutory $200.00
Dog attack or chase causing no physical injury - Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00
Pangerqus dog not wearing prescribed collar with prescribed Exempt Statutory $400.00
information

Not complying with dangerous dog enclosure requirement Exempt Statutory $400.00
Not complying with commercial security dog requirements Exempt Statutory $400.00
Warning signs about dangerous dogs not displayed Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog not muzzled Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog not held or tethered Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog not controlled by capable person Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog in prohibited place Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog (restricted breed) not sterilised Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog (restricted breed) or pup advertised Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog (restricted breed) or pup sold Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog (restricted breed) or pup transferred Exempt Statutory $400.00
gﬁgmg or accepting ownership of dangerous dog (restricted breed) or Exempt Statutory $400.00
Breeding, or breeding from, dangerous dog (restricted breed) Exempt Statutory $400.00
Dangerous dog (declared) sold or transferred to under 18 year old Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to notify person of responsibilities under Part VI Div. 2 Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to notify local government of a dangerous dog event Exempt Statutory $400.00
Zgltl:(rj to notify new local government that dangerous dog kept in its Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to provide written notice to new owner about a dangerous do

(restrictedpbreed) or dangerous dog (commercial security c?og) ° Exempt Statutory $400.00
(I;:;I‘ltjr:e to notify local government of dangerous dog’s new district or Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to comply with a nuisance dog order Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to produce document when so required Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00
Failure to give name, date of birth or address on demand Dangerous Exempt Statutory $400.00




Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

@ SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Unregistered cat Exempt |  Statutory $200.00
Failure to ensure cat is wearing its registration tag in public Exempt Statutory $200.00
Removing or interfering with a cats registration tag Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to ensure cat is microchipped Exempt Statutory $200.00
Removing or interfering with a cats microchip Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to ensure cat is sterilised Exempt Statutory $200.00
Identifying a cat as sterilised that is not Exempt Statutory $200.00
Transfer of a cat that is not microchipped (and is not exempt) Exempt Statutory $200.00
Transfer of a cat that is not sterilised (and is not exempt) Exempt Statutory $200.00
Failure to notify local government or microchip database company of a Exempt Statutory $200.00
new owner

Failure to notify local government or microchip database company of a Exempt Statutory $200.00
change of details

Breeding cats not being an approved cat breeder Exempt Statutory $200.00
Cats not to be offered as prizes Exempt Statutory $200.00
Refusal by alleged offender to give information on request Exempt Statutory $200.00
Sterilised dog or cat: 1 Year Exempt Statutory $20.00
Unsterilised dog, dangerous dog : 1 year Exempt Statutory $50.00
Sterilised dog or cat: 3 years Exempt Statutory $42.50
Unsterilised dog: 3 years Exempt Statutory $120.00
Sterilised dog or cat - Lifetime Exempt Statutory $100.00
Unsterilised dog: - Lifetime Exempt Statutory $250.00
Application for approval to breed cats/per cat Exempt Statutory $100.00
Renewal of approval to breed cats/per cat/per year Exempt Statutory $100.00
Guide Dog Exempt Statutory $0.00
Dogs owned by eligible pensioners Exempt Statutory 50% of fee
Working Dog 25% of the full registration Exempt Statutory 25% of fee
Kennel Registration (Bulk in lieu of individual) Exempt Statutory $200.00
Pound fees Includes Council $165.00
Pound Sustenance Fee Includes Council $25.00
Surrender & Disposal of Dog or Cat Includes Council $150.00
Release of Dog or Cat outside of facility opening hours Includes Council $165.00
Sale of Dog or Cat from Pound. (generally not undertaken) Includes Council CO?;ZCE?\?OZ;MS
Dog Yard Inspection (restricted breeds and dangerous dogs) Includes Statutory $110.00
First Aid Treatment to dog or cat Includes Council CO?;ZCE?\?OZ;MS
Microchip Fee Includes Council $50.00
For Destruction of Dog Exempt Council Coztaizce?\gitzlus
Kennel Licence Fee Exempt Statutory $55.00
Application for Kennel Licence Exempt Statutory $55.00
Application for three or more dogs or cats on one property Exempt Statutory $80.00
Ranger Inspection Fee Includes Council $110.00
Dog Registrations - With kennel licence per establishment Exempt Statutory $200.00
Inspection of Register Includes Council $0.50
Certified Copy of an entry in registers - per request Includes Council $1.00
Replacement Tag Fee Includes Council $5.00
Return of Registered Dog - First instance Exempt Council No Charge
Ranger Cost where applicable includes Council $66.00
Application for licence as Approved Kennel Establishment Includes Council $500.00
Approved Kennel Establishment Licence Exempt Statutory $200.00
Renewal of Approved Kennel Establishment Licence Exempt Statutory $200.00
Application to keep more than the prescribed number of Dogs Includes Council $500.00




g SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

LAW ORDER & PUBLIC SAEETY (cont

Ranger Fees - Livestock - Per Head

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

Lambs

Sheep

Horses

Pigs
Sustenance - all

Entire horses, mules,assas, camels,bulls or boars

Mares, geldings,colts fillies,foals,oxen,cows,steers, heifers,calves,
rams or pigs

Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats

Entire horses, mules,assas, camels,bulls or boars

Mares, geldings,colts fillies,foals,oxen,cows,steers, heifers,calves,
rams or pigs

Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats

Entire horses, mules,assas, camels,bulls or boars

Mares, geldings,colts fillies,foals,oxen,cows,steers, heifers,calves,
rams or pigs
Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats

Abandoned Vehicle Fees
Abandoned Vehivcle Impounding Fee
Daily Abandoned Vehicle Fee

HEALTH

Exempt Council $15.00
Exempt Council $30.00
Exempt Council $35.00
Exempt Council $35.00
Exempt Council $10.00

Ranger Fees - Impounding per head 6am - 6pm

Exempt Council $35.00
Council $35.00

Exempt

Exempt Council $15.00

Ranger Fees - Impounding per head 6pm - 6am

Exempt Council $75.00
Council $75.00

Exempt

Exempt Council $30.00

Poundage Fees for livestock per day or part therof (per head)

Exempt Council $10.00
Council

Exempt $10.00

Exempt Council $10.00

Included Council $275.00

Included Council $22.00

Itinerant Vendor of Food/Street Traders
Itinerant Food Vendor Licence per Day
Itinerant Food VendorLicence per Week
Itinerant Food Vendor Licence - Annual

Street Traders Licence - Application Fee
Street Traders Licence - Annual Fee

Non Food - Street Trader/Stall Holder - Daily Fee

Non Food - Street Trader/Stall Holder - Weekly Fee
Non Food - Street Trader/Stall Holder - Annual Fee

Lodging House - New Registration
Lodging House - Licence per annum

Application Fee (school and community canteens exempt)

Exempt Council $10.00
Exempt Council $30.00
Exempt Council $300.00
Exempt Council $35.00
Exempt Council $235.00
Exempt Council $10.00
Exempt Council $30.00
Exempt Council $300.00

Exempt

Lodging Houses

Council

$180.00

Exempt

Council

$180.00

Exempt

Service of food at public events

Council

$30.00




Q SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

HEALTH

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

Food Premises Fees
Notification of New Food Business
Registration Fee - New Food Business
Low Risk Food Business - Registration Annual Renewal

High Risk Food Business - Registration Annual Renewal

Other Charges

Request for Inspection/Service/Advice per hour

Offensive Trades Licence per annum

Septic Tank Installation -
Application Fee & Assessment
Assessment

Additional Major Fixtures

Re-inspection
Health Department Application

As Per Attached

COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Medium Risk Food Business - Registration Annual Renewal

Exempt Council $55.00
Exempt Council $150.00
Exempt Council $120.00
Exempt Council $135.00
Exempt Council $290.00

Exempt

Council

$130.00

Exempt

Statutory

$300.00

Final Site Inspection - Permit to use (Combined with Application $236

Exempt Statutory $118.00
Exempt Statutory $118.00
Exempt Statutory $118.00
Includes Statutory $118.00
Exempt Statutory $118.00

Exempt

Statutory

$72.00

Household Refuse
Tipping Fee - per cubic metre - Non Residents
Recyclables
Car bodies
Asbestos (Min Fee $300)

Residential - Refuse

Residential - Recycling

Residential Refuse - additional bin
Residential Recycling - additional bin
Commercial - Refuse

Commercial - Recycling

Commercial Refuse - additional bin
Commercial Recycling - additional bin

Sewerage
Goomalling Residential - $0.083136 cents in the Dollar
Goomalling Commercial - $0.083136 cents in the Dollar
Goomalling - Vacant Land
Goomalling - Religious Church Properties

Minor Fixture Charge

Major Fixture Charge
Additional Fixtures

Town Planning Scheme Amendments

Wongamine/Jennacubbine/Konnongorring Rubbish Removal

Includes Council $20.00
Exempt Council Nil
Includes Council 70.00* Each
Includes Council $110/CuM
Exempt Council $300.00
Exempt Council $92.00
Exempt Council $300.00
Exempt Council $92.00
Exempt Council $300.00
Exempt Council $92.00
Exempt Council $300.00
Exempt Council $92.00
Exempt Council $320.00
Exempt Council $725.00
Exempt Council $725.00
Exempt Council $725.00
Exempt Council $380.00
Exempt Council $238.00
Exempt Council $775.00
Exempt Council $97.00
Includes Council $3,000.00

Town Planning Scheme




COMMUNITY AMENITIES

SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING
Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

Development Applications

1 Determination of development application (other than for
extractive industry) where the development has not
commenced or been carried out and the estimated cost
of the development is:-

(a) not more than $50,000

(b) more than $50,000 but not more than $500,000

(c) more than $500,000 but not more than $2.5m.

(d) more than $2.5m but not more than $5.0m.

(e) more than $5.0m but not more than $21.5m.

(f) more than $21.5m.

Determining a development application (other than for an extractive
industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out

Determining a development application for an extractive industry where
the development has not commenced or been carried out

EXTRACTIVE INDUSTRY
4 Determining a development application for an extractive industry where
the development has commenced or been carried out

A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is -
(Note: when calculating the DAP fee, the total estimated cost of
development is GST inclusive)

(a) not less than $2 million and less than $7 million:

(b) not less than $7 million and less than $10 million:

(c) not less than $10 million and less than $12.5 million:

(d) not less than $12 .5 million and less than $15 million:

(e) not less than $15 million and less than $17.5 million:

(f) not less than $17.5 million and less than $20 million:

(9) $20 million or more

Amending or cancelling DAP approval (refer regulation 17 of the
Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels
Regulations 2011)

Provision for subdivision clearance
(a) not more than 5 lots per lot

(b) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots

(c) more than 195 lots

Exempt Statutory $147.00
0.32% of estimated
Exempt Statutory cost of the
development
Exempt | Statutory | $1:700+0.257% for
every $ in excess of
$500,000
Exempt Statutory $7,161 + 0.206% for
every $ in excess of
$2.5m
Exempt Statutory $12,633 + 0.123% for
every $ in excess of
$5m
Exempt Statutory $34,196.00
Twice Fee applicable
for development in
Exempt Statutory section 1 above as
penalty
Exempt Statutory $739.00
Twice Fee applicable
Exempt Statutory for development in

section 3 above as
penalty

Development Assessment Panel (DAP) Fees

Exempt Statutory $5,701.00
Exempt Statutory $8,801.00
Exempt Statutory $9,576.00
Exempt Statutory $9,849.00
Exempt Statutory $10,122.00
Exempt Statutory $10,397.00
Exempt Statutory $10,670.00

Statutory $245.00

Exempt Statutory $73.00
$73.00 per lot for the
Exempt Statutory | first 5 lots then $35.00
per lot
Exempt Statutory $7,393.00




Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

@ SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Home Occupation License - Initial Applications Exempt Statutory $222.00
If home occupation has commenced an additional amount
of twice the fee by way of penalty.

Home Occupation License - Renewal Fee Exempt Statutory $73.00
If application for renewal of home occupation license is
made after the approval has expired, an additional amount
of twice the renewal fee by way of penalty.

Application for change of use or for an alteration or
extension or change of a non-conforming use to which a Exempt Statutory $295.00
development application does not apply:-

If alteration, extension or change has commenced an
additional amount of twice the fee by way of penalty.

Issue of zoning certificate Exempt Statutory $73.00
Reply to a Property settlement questionnaire Exempt Statutory $73.00
Issue of written planning advice Exempt Statutory at Cost +15%

Local Government Planning Fees
Determining an application to amend or cancel
development approval Exempt Statutory $295.00

In Open Ground

Adult burial (in any grave) Includes Council $1,315.60

Child burial (under 1 Yr in any grave) Includes Council $657.80
In Private Ground Including Grant Right of Burial

Ordinary land for grave 2.4m x 1.2m Includes Council $500.00

For interment of any person in any grave Includes Council $1,315.60

For interment of any any child under 1yr in any grave Includes Council $657.80
Re-opening of any grave ** See below Includes Council $1,315.60
Each interment not within usual hours as prescribed Includes Council $987.50
Fee for exhumation Includes Council $1,315.60
Re-opening grave for exhumation Includes Council $1,315.60
Re-interment in new grave after exhumation Includes Council $1,315.60
Permission to erect any headstone or monument Includes Council $390.00
Registration of Transfer of Right of Burial Includes Council $245.00
For Grave Number Plate Exempt Council $280.00
Rocky Plot for erection of Monument (unsuitable for burial) Includes Council $230.00
Grant Right of Burial - Single Includes Council $230.00
Grant Right of Burial - Double Includes Council $330.00
Standard Plaque Fee - Single Includes Council $770.00
Standard Plaque Fee - Double Includes Council $1,250.00
Funeral Directors Licence Includes Council $1,250.00

For removal of headstones and the like, time is chargeable at the
current award rate + oncosts. Council does not accept any
responsibility for damage to headstones or costs for reinstatement of.
Similarly, no responsibility is accepted for damage or reinstatement of
brick graves or vaults where a grave is to be re-opened and costs to
open will be at the current award rate plus oncosts.

*k




Q SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

RECREATION & CULTURE

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

Hire of Halls and Pavilions (Night functions)

*** Sporting Complex (Tennis Pavilion)
Per Hourly Charge Incl Kitchen

Bond (Cash Refundable)

Wakes/Funeral etc

*** Sports Centre Bookings through Mortlock Sports Council

Hire of Halls and Pavilions (Day functions) - Other
Oval & Toilets Hire
Town Hall ( Local Concerts/Keep Fit Classes) Low Impact Use
Railway Station low impact

Hire of Crockery, Cutlery, Chaires & Tables
Plates & Cutlery Per setting
Salad Bowls Each
Table Cloths Each
Chairs Each
Trestles Each
Tables Round Each

Adult Admission

Child Admission

Non-Swimming Spectator

Book of 20 Tickets Adult

Book of 20 Tickets Child

Season Ticket Child

Season Ticket Adult (18yrs)

Season Ticket Family (2 adults & 2 children)

Affiliation Fees
Goomalling Bowling Club per year
Goomalling Football Club Per Year
Goomalling Cricket Club Per Year
Goomalling Tennis Club Per Year
Goomalling Hockey Club Per Year
Goomalling Netball Club Per Year
Goomalling Golf Club
Jennacubbine Kart Club Lease
Goomalling Kart Club Rates Equivalency
Mortlock Pony Club

Monthly Membership

Monthly Membership - Pensioner or Student
Single Visit Charge

Single Visit Charge - Pensioner or Student

Pilates only Annual Membership (No Gym Access)
24/7 Membership Only

24/7 Membership Only (Pensioner)

Replacement Card

Card Bond - Refundable

Includes Council $132.00
Includes Council $22.00
Includes Council $200.00
Includes Council $77.00
Includes Council $66.00
Includes Council $15.00
Includes Council $25.00
Includes Council $0.33
Includes Council $2.20
Includes Council $4.80
Includes Council $3.30
Includes Council $4.40
Includes Council $11.00

Swimming Pool Charges

Includes Council $4.40
Includes Council $2.20
Includes Council $2.20
Includes Council $66.00
Includes Council $33.00
Includes Council $77.00
Includes Council $132.00
Includes Council $330.00

Includes Council $2,665.00
Includes Council $3,330.00
Includes Council $2,665.00
Includes Council $1,210.00
Includes Council $1,210.00
Includes Council $1,210.00
Includes Council $1,600.00
Includes Council $1,600.00

Gymnasium Fees

Includes Council $30.00
Includes Council $15.00
Includes Council $7.70
Includes Council $4.40
Includes Council $110.00
Includes Council $220.00
Includes Council $143.00
Includes Council $55.00
Exempt Council $50.00




Q SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES

ECONOMIC SERVICES

SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

Caravan Park Fees - Goomalling

Powered Van Site Per Couple Per night
- Per extra person per day (In excess of 2)

Powered Van site per night - Concession
Unpowered Van Site per night
Unpowered van site per night - Concession
Powered Van Site per week
Powered Van site per week - Concession
Tent Site per night

Motel Unit - One Person

Motel Unit - Two Persons
Motel Unit - Three Persons
Motel Unit - 1 week Long Term
Motel Unit - Field Days

Long Term Vans Occupied Occasionally

Uncertified Application

Certified Application

Uncertified Application

Certified Application

. o aYa'
Minimum Fee in all classes

Minor Amendment to Building Licence
Second Hand Dwelling Inspection

Application For Building Approval For Unauthorised
Building Work (Not less than $90.00)

Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert - Unauthorised Work

Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Training
Fund and the fees are based on 0.20% of the value of construction
when the value exceeds $20,000.

Includes Council $33.00
Includes Council $5.50
Includes Council $27.00
Includes Council $25.00
Includes Council $22.50
Includes Council $190.00
Includes Council $171.00
Includes Council $22.00
Includes Council $120.00
Includes Council $120.00
Includes Council $142.00
Includes Council $720.00
Includes Council $120.00
Includes Council $100.00
Value of works X
Exempt | Sttty | 4 3504 Min $110.00
Value of works X
Exempt | Stattory | 1994 Min $105.00
Value of works X
Exempt | Statutory | 4 3504 Min $110.00
Value of works X
Exempt | Statutory |4 90 Min $110.00
Exempt Statutory $110.00
Exempt Statutory $110.00
Includes Statutory At Cost
Exempt Statutory Value of works X

0.38% Min $105.00

Building Training Levy

Exempt

Statutory

0.20% of the value




Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

@ SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

3

(BSL) Building Permit or Demolition Permit - $45,000 or less Exempt Statutory $61.65
0,
(BSL) Building Permit or Demolition Permit - over $45,000 Exempt Statutory 0'137.@ of value of
building work
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for approved
building work under s47, 49, 50 or 52 of the Building Act Exempt | Statutory $61.65
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for unauthorised
building work under s51 of the Building Act ($45,000 or less) Exempt Statutory $123.30
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for unauthorised Exempt Statutor 0.274% of value of
building work under s51 of the Building Act (over $45,000) P y building work
BSL C_ommlssmn - Monthly reconciliation - Collection of Levy by Exempt Statutory $5.00
Council
Local Gov Approval of Battery Power Smoke Alarm Exempt Statutory $179.40
Certificate of Design Compliance Includes Council $434.50
Building Permit Certificates/Demolition Permit Includes Council $110.00
Bond - Footpath, Road, Verge & Kerb Damage Includes Council $2,000.00
Inspection - Unauthorised Structures Includes Council $500.00
Application for Occupancy - completed building Exempt Statutory $110.00
Application for temporary occupancy - Incomplete Building Exempt Statutory $110.00
Application for a replacement occupancy permit or building for
- e Exempt Statutor
permanent change of the building's use, classification (s.49) xemp utory $110.00
Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of
- . Exempt Statutor
a building on a temporary basis (s.48) xemp Htory $110.00

$11.60 for each strata
unit covered by the
application, but not
less than $110.00

Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for

registration of strata scheme or plan or re- subdivision (s.50(1) or (2)) Exempt Statutory

0.18% of the estimated
value of the
unauthorised work as

Exempt |  Statutory determined by the
relevant permit
authority, but not less
than $110.00

Application for occupancy permit for building in respect of which
unauthorised work has been done (s.51(2))

0.38% of the estimated
value of the
unauthorised work as

Exempt Statutory determined by the
relevant permit
authority, but not less
than $110.00

Application for a building approval certificate in respect of which
unauthorised work has been done (s.51(3))




Adopted Budget Year Ended 30 June 2023

ECONOMIC SERVICES
OTHER BUILDING SERVICES

Q SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES SHIRE OF GOOMALLING

Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building Exempt Statutory $110.00
(s.52(1)

Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building or

an incidental structure where unauthorised work has not been done Exempt Statutory $110.00
(s.52(2))

Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or

building approval certificate has effect (s.65(3)(a)) Exempt Statutory $110.00
Application as defined in regulation 31 (for each building standard in

respect of which a declaration is sought). Exempt Statutory $2,160.15
Demolition License - Class 1 or 10 Exempt Statutory $110.00
Demolition License - per storey Class 2 - 9 Exempt Statutory $110.00
Appllc_atlon to ex_t_end time _durlng works which a permit has effect Exempt Statutory $110.00
including Demolition Permit

Food premises Inspection Fee - Annual Exempt Statutory $110.00
2nd Hand Transportable Building Bond Exempt Statutory $10,000.00
Swimming Pool Inspection Fee Includes Council $110.00

HER FEES AND CHARGES

Plant Hire Charges

Graders Includes Council 152.00
Trucks Tandem Includes Council 142.00
Trucks Small Includes Council 110.00
Prime Mover/Low Loader Includes Council 180.00
Loaders Includes Council 152.00
Sundry Plant (Slashing etc) Includes Council 142.00
Rollers Includes Council 120.00
Backhoe Includes Council 135.00
Fire Truck - Attending Fire Includes Council 2,200.00
Grader - Attending Fire Includes Council 2,200.00
Additional Labour - Per Hour Includes Council 110.00
Materials

Mulch - Free to residents - $33.00 Delivery Fee Includes Council 33.00

Sand - $16.50/Metre plus plant hire Includes Council

Aggregate - $37.50 Per cu metre Plus plant hire Includes Council
21 Seater - $1.10/km and fuel at cost Includes Council
14 Seater - $0.66/km and fuel at cost Includes Council
Non-residents surcharge $100/day to a max of $300/week Includes Council




